WARRENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR TRUSTEE BOARD MEETING
July 21, 2021
5:00 PM
3S472 Batavia Road, Warrenville, IL 60555

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ROLL CALL

4. APPROVE AGENDA

5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

6. ROUTINE BUSINESS
a) Approval of Minutes (06/23)
b) Financial Reports
c) Approval of Bills
d) Other Finance
e) Closed Session

7. COMMUNICATIONS
a) Fire Chief’s Report
b) Trustees
c) Firefighters” Appreciation
d) Attorney
e) Buildings — Logistics Report
f) Training — Training Report
g) Equipment — Apparatus Report
h) Fire Bureau — Fire Marshal Report
i) Personnel

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS OR MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
a) Update on Ordinance project / approval of ordinance changes - Trustee Price and
Trustee Pertell

9. NEW BUSINESS
a) Approve the Fire Commissioner appointment
b) Approve purchase of telephone and internet system from Comcast
¢) Discuss and approve closing investment account
d) Discuss and approve paying off lease for 2020 Pierce engine

10. ADJOURN



Warrenville Fire Protection District
Cash Activity
June 2021

Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues:
Receipts from the Monthly Receipts report
5/3 Credit Card Reward
Interest Income and Gain (Loss) on 5/3 Investment account
Interest Income 5/3 Money Market account
Foreign Fire Revenues
Misc Income

Total Revenues

Expenses:
Vendor checks from the Check Register report

Payroll disbursements and fees from the Precision payroll reports

Auto Disbursements

Foreign Fire Disbursements

Bank fee 5/3 Checking Account
Bank fee 5/3 Investment Account
Bank fee Hinsdale Lockbox Account
Bank fee Money Market
Paramedic Billing Fee

5/3 Credit card double payment
5/3 Bank fee waived

Total Expenses

Ending Cash Balance

Bank Account Balances at month end:
Fifth-Third Checking
* Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Trust Investment
Fifth-Third Lockbox Checking
Hinsdale Bank and Trust Co Lockbox
Fifth Third Foreign Fire Tax

2,239,181.83

1,624,922.71
582.40

(980.04)
33.29

1,624,558.36

(24,482.92)
(187,989.24)
(56,288.61)
(9,905.52)
(257.25)
(160.80)
(10.00)
(2,158.35)
5,818.93
4.20

(275,429.56)

3,588,310.63

2,230,049.76 .
855,403.97
481,273.73

4,704.59

16,878.58

3,588,310.63

* Note: The Fifth-Third Checking account balance displayed represents the general ledger balance not the bank balance. There

are reconciling items such as outstanding checks and deposits in transit at month end.



Corporate Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust Inves
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust MTMkt

Total Corporate Fund

Ambulance Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled
Fifth-Third Lockbox Checking
Fifth-Third Money Market
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust Inves
Fifth-Third Pooled Trust MTMkt

Total Ambulance Fund

Audit Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Audit Fund

Liability Insurance Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Liability Insurance Fund

Workers Compensation Fund
Fifth-Third Checking Pooled

Total Workers Compensation Fund

Foreign Fire Fund
Fifth-Third Foreign Fire Tax

Total Foreign Fire Fund
Capital Projects Fund

Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Fifth-Third Money Market

Total Capital Projects Fund

Total Cash

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Summary of Cash
June 30, 2021
ASSETS
672,370.44
43,884.87
213,125.85
(34,361.60)
895,019.56
875,032.54
4,704.59
63,394.27
325,417.27
(22,907.79)
1,245,640.88
5,482.18
5,482.18
19,520.98
19,520.98
61,379.59
61,379.59
16,878.58
16,878.58
596,264.03
748,124.83
1,344,388.86

$ 3,588,310.63

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



7/14/21 at 09:28:01.98

01-00-1000-00 - Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Bank Statement Date: June 30, 2021

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Account Reconciliation
As of Jun 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Beginning GL Balance
Add: Cash Receipts

Less: Cash Disbursements
Add (Less) Other

Ending GL Balance

Ending Bank Balance

Add back deposits in transit
Total deposits in transit

(Less) outstanding checks

Total outstanding checks

Add (Less) Other

Total other
Unreconciled difference

Ending GL Balance

Mar 4, 2021

Mar 18, 2021
Apr 30, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Jun 28, 2021
Feb 19, 2021

Jun 30, 2021
Jun 30, 2021

10585
10614
10661
10700
10701
10702
10704
10705
10706
10707
10708
10709
15929

Payroll Regul
Payroll corre

(193.40)
(1,500.00)
(111.87)
(5.32)
(210.00)
(35.92)
(688.00)
(1,403.06)
(843.26)
(7.95)
(27.70)
(210.00)

(849.52)

(1,847.00)

(18.26)

961,086.09
1,681,576.16

(91,192.58)

(221,419.91)

2,230,049.76

2,238,001.02

(6,086.00)

(1,865.26)

0.00

2,230,049.76



7/14/21 at 09:34:15.01

Warrenville Fire Protection District

Monthly Receipts

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Date Account ID Transaction Re Line Description Debit Amnt Credit Amnt

6/4/21 10-00-4000-00 06042021 Property Tax-Corporate 23.83
20-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Ambulance 15.88
30-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Audit 0.11
40-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Liability Insur 0.44
50-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Work Comp 1.97
10-00-4050-00 Property Tax - Corp Emer&Rescu 5.32
20-00-4050-00 Property Tax-Amb Emer&Rescu 3.55
01-00-1000-00 DuPage County Treasurer 51.10

6/11/21 10-00-4000-00 06112021 Property Tax-Corporate 721,640.99
20-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Ambulance 481,093.99
30-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Audit 3,473.60
40-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Liability Insur 13,315.48
50-00-4000-00 Property Tax-Work Comp 59,630.18
10-00-4050-00 Property Tax - Corp Emer&Rescu 161,175.17
20-00-4050-00 Property Tax-Amb Emer&Rescu 107,450.12
01-00-1000-00 DuPage County Treasurer 1,547,779.53

6/17/21 10-00-4250-20 300013408 FMR-Plan Review Corp 175.00
01-00-1000-00 United States All Fire Protection, Inc. 175.00

6/17/21 10-00-4250-20 300013501 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-52 395.00
01-00-1000-00 United States All Fire Protection, Inc. 395.00

6/17/21 10-00-4250-20 1195481 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-45 285.00
01-00-1000-00 Great Lakes Plumbing & Heating Co. 285.00

6/17/21 10-00-4250-20 2150 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-43 770.00
01-00-1000-00 Covington Constructor - Warrenville 770.00

6/17/21 10-00-4400-00 718310708 Reimbursements-Corp - Rogers medical/dental 964.61
20-00-4400-00 Reimbursements-Amb - Rogers medical/dental 643.07
01-00-1000-00 Rogers, Dennis 1,607.68

6/17/21 10-00-4350-00 35750 Fire Recovery - Corp 609.60
20-00-4350-00 Fire Recovery - Amb 406.40
01-00-1000-00 Fire Recovery USA LLC 1,016.00

6/17/21 10-00-4400-00 1370667262 Reimbursements-Corp - Record request 12.00
20-00-4400-00 Reimbursements-Amb - Record request 8.00
01-00-1000-00 LexisNexis 20.00

6/17/21 10-00-4400-00 41905 Reimbursements-Corp - Record request 9.00
20-00-4400-00 Reimbursements-Amb - Record request 6.00
01-00-1000-00 Ancel, Glink, Diamond ... P.C. 15.00

6/17/21 10-00-4500-00 22054 Grant - Corporate Grant - Corporate Safety Grant 9,934.80

Award



711421 at 09:34:15.05

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Monthly Receipts

Page: 2

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.
Date Account ID Transaction Re Line Description Debit Amnt Credit Amnt
20-00-4500-00 Grant - Ambulance Grant - Corporate Safety Grant 6,623.20
Award
01-00-1000-00 lllinois Public Risk Fund 16,558.00
6/17/21 10-00-4700-00 06172021 Miscellaneous-Corporate - petty cash 3.08
20-00-4700-00 Miscellaneous-Amb - petty cash 2.05
01-00-1000-00 Cash Miscellaneous 5.13
6/28/21 10-00-4250-20 2635 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-50 3,715.00
01-00-1000-00 Shuman 387, LLC 3,715.00
6/28/21 10-00-4250-20 16508 FMR-Plan Review Corp FP21-54 1,010.00
01-00-1000-00 LaMarco Systems, Inc. 1,010.00
6/28/21 10-00-4400-00 22093 Insurance Reimb- Corp 10.80
20-00-4400-00 Insurance Reimb Amb 7.20
01-00-1000-00 lllinois Public Risk Fund 18.00
6/30/21 20-00-4300-00 06302021 Ambulance Billings 5,773.78
20-00-1030-00 Ambulance Deposits 5,773.78
6/30/21 20-01-6115-00 06302021-1 Paramedic Billing Fee 2,158.35
20-00-4300-00 Ambulance Billings 9,909.36
20-01-6115-00 Paramedic Billing Fee 404.71
01-00-1000-00 Ambulance Deposits 8,155.72
6/30/21 20-00-4300-00 06302021-3 Ambulance Billings 35,414.42
20-00-1031-00 Ambulance Deposits 35,414.42
1,624,922.71 1,624,922.71




7/14/21 at 09:33:41.02

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 160 to 800. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 1

Payee Check Amount Account ID Account Description
Aflac 462 662.22 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Blue Cross Blue Shield of [l 463 27,741.80 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Guardian Dental Plan 464 1,438.26 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Fifth Third Bank - Procurem 465 22,525.05 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
IMRF - IL Municipal Retirem 466 2,261.28 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Fifth 3rd - Card Services 468 6,040.69 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Fifth 3rd - Card Services 468V -6,040.69 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Employee Benefits Corporat 469 1,600.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Employee Benefits Corporat 470 60.00 10-00-2000-00  Accounts Payable
01-00-1000-00  Fifth-Third Pooled Checking
Total 56,288.61




7/15/21 at 12:50:58.97

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 10000 to 11000. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 1

Payee

Account ID

Account Description

Advanced Auto Parts - Warr

lllinois Public Risk Fund

Kammes Auto & Truck Rep

Konica Minolta Business So

Jeff Krischel

Miguel Luis

Ace Hardware - Warrenville

Advanced Auto Parts - Warr

Herrera, Naim

Nicor Gas

Sikich, LLP - Accounting

United States Treasury

Herbo-Tree Service

Ace Hardware - Warrenville

Advanced Auto Parts - Warr

Advanced Auto Parts - Warr

Air One Equipment, Inc.

Call One, Inc.

ComEd

Andrew Dina

Ingram, Robert

Konica Minolta, Inc.

Check Amount
10689 30.36
10690 13,358.00
10691 40.00
10692 125.88
10693 414.00
10694 250.00
10695 64.53
10696 29.99
10697 250.00
10698 377.95
10699 6,111.00
10700 5.32
10701 210.00
10702 35.92
10703 104.19
10703 -104.19
10704 688.00
10705 1,403.06
10706 843.26
10707 7.95
10708 27.70
10709 210.00

10-00-2000-00
10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

10-00-2000-00
01-00-1000-00

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking

Accounts Payable
Fifth-Third Pooled Checking



7/15/21 at 12:50:59.02
Warrenville Fire Protection District
Check Register

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Check Numbers from 10000 to 11000. Report order is by Check Number.

Page: 2

Payee Check Amount Account ID Account Description

Total 24,482.92




7/15/21 at 11:19:21.56

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am  Credit Am
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Shore lines and batteries 38.72
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Shore lines and batteries 25.81
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 64.53
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Landscaping supplies 8.63
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Landscaping supplies 5.76
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 14.39
Ace Hardware - Warrenville 10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Keys cut 12.92
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Keys cut 8.61
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ace Hardware - Warrenville 21.53
Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 10-01-6530-00 Small Tools Small parts 4,92
20-01-6530-00 Small Tools Small parts 3.28
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 8.20
Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 10-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van U1  Parts for I-11 maintenance 13.30
20-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van (11 Parts for I-11 maintenance 8.86
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 22.16
Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 10-01-6520-08 Maint App - 2012 (M12) MO  M12 engine oil 17.99
20-01-6520-08 Maint App - 2012 (M12) MO M12 engine oll 12.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville 29.99
Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville  10-01-9000-00 Miscellaneous Voided invoice/payment - already paid via credit card
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Advanced Auto Parts - Warrenville
Aflac 10-00-2160-00 Insurance - Aflac Payable Accident insurance for May 2021 662.22
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Aflac 662.22
Air One Equipment, Inc. 10-01-6120-00 Haz-Mat Equipment Calibration gas for meters 412.80
20-01-6120-00 Haz-Mat Equipment Calibration gas for meters 275.20
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Air One Equipment, Inc. 688.00
Andrew Dina 10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Reim for postage 4.77
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Reim for postage 3.18
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Andrew Dina 7.95
Blue Cross Blue Shield of llinois 10-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health Health insurance for June 2021 16,645.08
20-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health Health insurance for June 2021 11,096.72
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Blue Cross Blue Shield of llinois 27,741.80
Call One, Inc. 10-01-6810-00 Telephone-Land Line Phone service for 06/15/21-07/14/21 841.84
20-01-6810-00 Telephone-Land Line Phone service for 06/15/21-07/14/21 561.22
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Call One, Inc. 1,403.06
ComEd 10-01-6800-00 Utilities-Electric Electric utility 05/13/21-06/12/21 505.96
20-01-6800-00 Utilities-Electric Electric utility 05/13/21-06/12/21 337.30



7/15/21 at 11:19:21.64

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 2

Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am  Credit Am
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable ComEd 843.26
Employee Benefits Corporation 10-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HRA claim distribution 960.00
20-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HRA claim distribution 640.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Employee Benefits Corporation 1,600.00
Employee Benefits Corporation 10-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HRA monthly fee 36.00
20-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HRA monthly fee 24.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Employee Benefits Corporation 60.00
Fifth 3rd - Card Services 10-01-6520-21 Maint App - Asst. Chief A12  Amazon - Return item
20-01-6520-21 Maint App - Asst. Chief A12  Amazon - Return item
10-01-6520-21 Maint App - Asst. Chief A12  Amazon - Computer mount for C12
20-01-6520-21 Maint App - Asst. Chief A12  Amazon - Computer mount for C12
10-01-6750-00 Travel/Hotel Expense Paradice Hotel - Conference hotel for Dina
20-01-6750-00 Travel/Hotel Expense Paradice Hotel - Conference hotel for Dina
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Fifth 3rd - Card Services
Fifth Third Bank - Procurement Ca  10-01-7000-00 Motor Fuel Caseys Gas Station - Fuel while at IFCA conference 9.65
20-01-7000-00 Motor Fuel Caseys Gas Station - Fuel while at IFCA conference 6.43
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 2.04
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 1.36
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 34.08
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 22.72
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Angelo Caputos Market - Greeting cards 5.04
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Angelo Caputos Market - Greeting cards 3.36
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 5.73
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 3.82
10-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense GFS - Swearing-in ceremony supplies 29.65
20-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense GFS - Swearing-in ceremony supplies 19.77
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Dollar Tree - Office supplies 3.89
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Dollar Tree - Office supplies 2.59
10-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense Petes Fresh Market - Flowers for B. Fairbanks 9.71
retirement
20-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense Petes Fresh Market - Flowers for B. Fairbanks 6.48
retirement
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Business cards for J. Levy 25.49
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Business cards for J. Levy 17.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Amazon - File folders and name plate holder 42.90
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Amazon - File folders and name plate holder 28.60
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Sales tax refund 1.50
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Sales tax refund 1.00
10-01-6745-00 Public Education Amazon - 8 Lock Boxes 119.76
20-01-6745-00 Public Education Amazon - 8 Lock Boxes 79.84
10-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for K. Perkins 180.00
20-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for K. Perkins 120.00
10-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for J. Rogers 180.00



7/15/21 at 11:19:21.72

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 3

Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am  Credit Am
20-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for J. Rogers 120.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Discovery Retail - Coffee carafes for meetings 5.20
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Discovery Retail - Coffee carafes for meetings 3.46
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 2.88
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 1.92
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Quill - Toner 125.99
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Quill - Toner 84.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 0.60
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 0.40
10-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe American Heart Association - CPR BLS online courses 818.40
20-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe American Heart Association - CPR BLS online courses 545.60
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room chairs 1,5697.80
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room chairs 1,065.20
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room tables and 4,506.64
stacking chairs

60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room tables and 3,004.42
stacking chairs

10-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Zoom - Video conference fee for May 8.99

20-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Zoom - Video conference fee for May 6.00

10-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1 Interstate Power Systems - Replacement battery for 127.61
V12

20-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1 Interstate Power Systems - Replacement battery for 85.07
V12

10-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1 Interstate Power Systems - Core return refund for V12 24.84

20-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1 Interstate Power Systems - Core return refund for V12 16.56

10-01-6840-00 Cable Comcast - Cable TV service for 04/15-05/14 31.90

20-01-6840-00 Cable Comcast - Cable TV service for 04/15-05/14 21.26

10-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture  IL Fire Inspectors Association - Seminar for C. Voda 15.00

20-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture IL Fire Inspectors Association - Seminar for C. Voda 10.00

10-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture IL Fire Inspectors Association - Life Safety conference 21.00
for L. Westrom

20-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture  IL Fire Inspectors Association - Life Safety conference 14.00
for L. Westrom

10-01-7220-00 Uniforms-Full Time Employe Eagle Engraving - Uniform hardware 29.01

20-01-7220-00 Uniforms-Full Time Employe Eagle Engraving - Uniform hardware 19.34

10-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture  IL Fire Inspectors Association - NFPA code conference 45.00
for Westrom & Voda

20-01-6700-00 Training-Seminars/Lecture IL Fire Inspectors Association - NFPA code conference 30.00
for Westrom & Voda

10-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Aladtec - Timekeeping software annual renewal 2,464.80

20-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Aladtec - Timekeeping software annual renewal 1,643.20

10-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May 310.65

20-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May 207.10

10-01-6170-00 GIS Maintenance ESRI - GIS license annual renewal 900.00

20-01-6170-00 GIS Maintenance ESRI - GIS license annual renewal 600.00



7115/21 at 11:19:21.76

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal
For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Vendor Name. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 4 °

Name Account ID Account Description Line Description Debit Am  Credit Am
10-01-6040-00 Legal Ottosen - Legal services for April 121.50
20-01-6040-00 Legal Ottosen - Legal services for April 81.00
10-01-6840-00 Cable Comcast - Cable TV service for 05/15-06/14 31.90
20-01-6840-00 Cable Comcast - Cable TV service for 05/15-06/14 21.26
10-01-7220-90 Uniforms-Other Response Graphics - Uniform shirts for K. Perkins 50.21
20-01-7220-90 Uniforms-Other Response Graphics - Uniform shirts for K. Perkins 33.47
10-01-6810-10 Telephone-Cell Phones AT&T - Monthly fee 7.96
20-01-6810-10 Verizon AT&T - Monthly fee 5.31
10-01-6150-00 SCBA Maintenance and Par MES - SCBA repair parts 26.38
20-01-6150-00 SCBA Maintenance and Par MES - SCBA repair parts 17.58
10-01-5300-00 Health & Wellness Northwestern Medicine - COVID test 88.20
20-01-5300-00 Health & Wellness Northwestern Medicine - COVID test 58.80
10-01-6120-00 Haz-Mat Equipment Air One Equipment - Repair gas monitor 207.60
20-01-6120-00 Haz-Mat Equipment Air One Equipment - Repair gas monitor 138.40
10-01-6810-10 Telephone-Cell Phones AT&T - FirstNet mobile phones monthly fee 228.07
20-01-6810-10 Verizon AT&T - FirstNet mobile phones monthly fee 152.05
10-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van U1  Fleet Safety Supply - Lighting for 1-11 271.43
20-01-6520-13 Maint App - Bureau Van (11 Fleet Safety Supply - Lighting for 1-11 180.95
10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Alarm Detection Systems - Replaced heat detectors 408.00
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Alarm Detection Systems - Replaced heat detectors 272.00
10-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies EMP - Splints and reference guides 127.55
20-01-7300-00 Medical Supplies EMP - Splints and reference guides 85.03
10-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for June 310.65
20-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May 207.10
10-01-9000-00 Miscellaneous Fifth Third Bank - Transaction fees (to be refunded) 2.52
20-01-9000-00 Miscellaneous Fifth Third Bank - Transaction fees (to be refunded) 1.68
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Fifth Third Bank - Procurement Card 22,525.05
Guardian Dental Plan 10-01-5200-10 Insurance-Dental Dental insurance for June 2021 862.96
20-01-5200-10 Insurance-Dental Dental insurance for June 2021 575.30
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Guardian Dental Plan 1,438.26
Herbo-Tree Service 10-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Mulch around station 126.00
20-01-6500-00 Maintenance Buildings-Stat  Mulch around station 84.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Herbo-Tree Service 210.00
Herrera, Naim 10-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for CPR class 150.00
20-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for CPR class 100.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Herrera, Naim 250.00
Illinois Public Risk Fund 50-00-5400-00 Worker's Compensation Ex ~ Workers comp insurance for June 2021 13,358.00
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable lllinois Public Risk Fund 13,358.00
IMRF - IL Municipal Retirement Fu  10-00-2163-00 IMRF Payable - Employee Employee pension contributions for May 2021 713.59
10-01-5200-27 IMRF District Contribution Employer pension contributions for May 2021 928.61
20-01-5200-27 IMRF District Contribution Employer pension contributions for May 2021 619.08
10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable IMRF - IL Municipal Retirement Fund 2,261.28
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Ingram, Robert 10-00-2100-00 Accrued Payroll Reissue lost payroll check 05/29/2020 (original check 27.70
#15807)

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Ingram, Robert 27.70
Jeff Krischel 10-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for ISO class tuition 248.40
20-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for ISO class tuition 165.60

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Jeff Krischel 414.00
Kammes Auto & Truck Repair, Inc  10-01-6520-03 Maint App -2009 (E13) E50  State test for E13 24.00
20-01-6520-03 Maint App -2009 (E13) E50  State test for E13 16.00

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Kammes Auto & Truck Repair, Inc. 40.00
Konica Minolta Business Solutions 10-01-7010-00 Operating Supplies Monthly copier usage - 05/25/2021 75.53
20-01-7010-00 Operating Supplies Monthly copier usage - 05/25/2021 50.35

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Konica Minolta Business Solutions 125.88
Konica Minolta, Inc. 10-01-7010-00 Operating Supplies Monthly copier lease - 06/23/21 126.00
20-01-7010-00 Operating Supplies Monthly copier lease - 06/23/21 84.00

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Konica Minolta, Inc. 210.00
Miguel Luis 10-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for CPR class 150.00
20-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe Reim for CPR class 100.00

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Miguel Luis 250.00
Nicor Gas 10-01-6800-10 Utilities-Gas Gas utility for 05/07/2021-06/08/2021 226.77
20-01-6800-10 Utilities-Gas Gas utility for 05/07/2021-06/08/2021 151.18

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Nicor Gas 377.95
Sikich, LLP - Accounting 10-01-6000-00 Accounting-Sikich Accounting services for May 2021 3,666.60
20-01-6000-00 Accounting-Sikich Accounting services for May 2021 2,444.40

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Sikich, LLP - Accounting 6,111.00
United States Treasury 10-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HSA PCOR fee for 2020 3.19
20-01-5200-00 Insurance-Health HSA PCOR fee for 2020 2.13

10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable United States Treasury 5.32

80,815.43  80,815.43
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Fifth Third Bank - Procurement  6/1/21 10-01-7000-00 Motor Fuel Caseys Gas Station - Fuel while at IFCA conference 9.65
20-01-7000-00 Motor Fuel Caseys Gas Station - Fuel while at IFCA conference 6.43
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 2.04
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 1.36
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 34.08
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 22.72
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Angelo Caputos Market - Greeting cards 5.04
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Angelo Caputos Market - Greeting cards 3.36
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 5.73
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 3.82
10-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense GFS - Swearing-in ceremony supplies 29.65
20-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense GFS - Swearing-in ceremony supplies 19.77
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Dollar Tree - Office supplies 3.89
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Dollar Tree - Office supplies 2.59
10-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense Petes Fresh Market - Flowers for B. Fairbanks retirement 9.71
20-01-6770-00 Client Relations Expense Petes Fresh Market - Flowers for B. Fairbanks retirement 6.48
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Business cards for J. Levy 25.49
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Business cards for J. Levy 17.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Amazon - File folders and name plate holder 42.90
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Amazon - File folders and name plate holder 28.60
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Sales tax refund -1.50
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Vistaprint - Sales tax refund -1.00
10-01-6745-00 Public Education Amazon - 8 Lock Boxes 119.76
20-01-6745-00 Public Education Amazon - 8 Lock Boxes 79.84
10-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione  IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for K. Perkins 180.00
20-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for K. Perkins 120.00
10-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for J. Rogers 180.00
20-01-6700-50 Training - Fire Commissione IAFPD - Annual trustee conference for J. Rogers 120.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Discovery Retail - Coffee carafes for meetings 5.20
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Discovery Retail - Coffee carafes for meetings 3.46
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 2.88
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 1.92
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Quill - Toner 125.99
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies Quill - Toner 84.00
10-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 0.60
20-01-7100-00 Office Supplies USPS - Postage 0.40
10-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe American Heart Association - CPR BLS online courses 818.40
20-01-6700-05 Training-Certification Classe  American Heart Association - CPR BLS online courses 545.60
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room chairs 1,597.80
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room chairs 1,065.20
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room tables and stacking 4,506.64
chairs
60-01-8010-00 Capital Outlay - Building Office Furniture Solutions - Training room tables and stacking 3,004.42
chairs
10-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Zoom - Video conference fee for May 8.99
20-01-6600-05 IT Computer Software Zoom - Video conference fee for May 6.00
10-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1 Interstate Power Systems - Replacement battery for V12 127.61
20-01-6520-05 Maint App - Dive Squad (V1  Interstate Power Systems - Replacement battery for V12 85.07



7/15/21 at 11:15:12.53

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Purchase Journal

For the Period From Jun 1, 2021 to Jun 30, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) Vendor IDs: Fifth Third Pro Card; 2) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 2

Name

Date

Account ID

Account Description

Line Description

Trans Amount

10-01-6520-05
20-01-6520-05
10-01-6840-00
20-01-6840-00
10-01-6700-00
20-01-6700-00
10-01-6700-00

20-01-6700-00

10-01-7220-00
20-01-7220-00
10-01-6700-00

20-01-6700-00

10-01-6600-05
20-01-6600-05
10-01-6600-05
20-01-6600-05
10-01-6170-00
20-01-6170-00
10-01-6040-00
20-01-6040-00
10-01-6840-00
20-01-6840-00
10-01-7220-90
20-01-7220-90
10-01-6810-10
20-01-6810-10
10-01-6150-00
20-01-6150-00
10-01-5300-00
20-01-5300-00
10-01-6120-00
20-01-6120-00
10-01-6810-10
20-01-6810-10
10-01-6520-13
20-01-6520-13
10-01-6500-00
20-01-6500-00
10-01-7300-00
20-01-7300-00
10-01-6600-05
20-01-6600-05
10-01-9000-00
20-01-9000-00

Maint App - Dive Squad (V1
Maint App - Dive Squad (V1
Cable

Cable
Training-Seminars/Lecture
Training-Seminars/Lecture
Training-Seminars/Lecture

Training-Seminars/Lecture

Uniforms-Full Time Employe
Uniforms-Full Time Employe
Training-Seminars/Lecture

Training-Seminars/Lecture

IT Computer Software

IT Computer Software

IT Computer Software

IT Computer Software

GIS Maintenance

GIS Maintenance

Legal

Legal

Cable

Cable

Uniforms-Other
Uniforms-Other
Telephone-Cell Phones
Verizon

SCBA Maintenance and Part
SCBA Maintenance and Part
Health & Wellness

Health & Wellness

Haz-Mat Equipment
Haz-Mat Equipment
Telephone-Cell Phones
Verizon

Maint App - Bureau Van U12
Maint App - Bureau Van (112
Maintenance Buildings-Stat
Maintenance Buildings-Stat
Medical Supplies

Medical Supplies

IT Computer Software

IT Computer Software
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous

Interstate Power Systems - Core return refund for V12
Interstate Power Systems - Core return refund for V12
Comcast - Cable TV service for 04/15-05/14

Comcast - Cable TV service for 04/15-05/14

IL Fire Inspectors Association - Seminar for C. Voda
IL Fire Inspectors Association - Seminar for C. Voda

IL Fire Inspectors Association - Life Safety conference for L.

Westrom

IL Fire Inspectors Association - Life Safety conference for L.

Westrom

Eagle Engraving - Uniform hardware

Eagle Engraving - Uniform hardware

IL Fire Inspectors Association - NFPA code conference for
Westrom & Voda

IL Fire Inspectors Association - NFPA code conference for
Westrom & Voda

Aladtec - Timekeeping software annual renewal
Aladtec - Timekeeping software annual renewal
Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May
Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May
ESRI - GIS license annual renewal

ESRI - GIS license annual renewal

Ottosen - Legal services for April

Ottosen - Legal services for April

Comcast - Cable TV service for 05/15-06/14
Comcast - Cable TV service for 05/15-06/14
Response Graphics - Uniform shirts for K. Perkins
Response Graphics - Uniform shirts for K. Perkins
AT&T - Monthly fee

AT&T - Monthly fee

MES - SCBA repair parts

MES - SCBA repair parts

Northwestern Medicine - COVID test

Northwestern Medicine - COVID test

Air One Equipment - Repair gas monitor

Air One Equipment - Repair gas monitor

AT&T - FirstNet mobile phones monthly fee

AT&T - FirstNet mobile phones monthly fee

Fleet Safety Supply - Lighting for I-11

Fleet Safety Supply - Lighting for I-11

Alarm Detection Systems - Replaced heat detectors
Alarm Detection Systems - Replaced heat detectors
EMP - Splints and reference guides

EMP - Splints and reference guides

Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for June
Deneb Corporation - Email hosting service for May
Fifth Third Bank - Transaction fees (to be refunded)
Fifth Third Bank - Transaction fees (to be refunded)

-24.84
-16.56
31.90
21.26
15.00
10.00
21.00

14.00

29.01
19.34
45.00

30.00

2,464.80
1,643.20
310.65
207.10
900.00
600.00
121.50
81.00
31.90
21.26
50.21
33.47
7.96
5.31
26.38
17.58
88.20
58.80
207.60
138.40
228.07
152.05
271.43
180.95
408.00
272.00
127.55
85.03
310.65
207.10
2.52
1.68
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10-00-2000-00 Accounts Payable Fifth Third Bank - Procurement Card -22,525.05



Corporate Fund

Revenues
10-00-4000-00
10-00-4010-00
10-00-4050-00
10-00-4100-00
10-00-4250-05
10-00-4250-10
10-00-4250-20
10-00-4350-00
10-00-4400-00
10-00-4500-00
10-00-4700-00
10-00-4710-00
10-00-4800-00
10-00-4801-00
10-00-4802-00

Expenses

Personal Services

10-01-5000-00
10-01-5005-00
10-01-5010-00
10-01-5015-00
10-01-5020-00
10-01-5022-00
10-01-5025-00
10-01-5030-00
10-01-5080-00
10-01-5090-00
10-01-5100-00
10-01-5200-00
10-01-5200-10
10-01-5200-18
10-01-5200-20
10-01-5200-25
10-01-5200-26
10-01-5200-27

Property Tax Revenue

Property Tax Revenue - Pension
PropTax Rev - Emer&Rescue Fund
State Replacement Tax Revenue
FMB-Code Enforcement Fines
FMB-Public Education
FMB-Plan Review

Fire Recovery

Reimbursements

Grant Revenue

Other Income

Credit Card Rebates

Interest Income

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Invest
Gain/Loss on Sale of Invest.

Total Revenues

Payroll-Full Time Firetighters
Payroll-Part Time Firefighters
Payroll-Office & Staff
Payroll-Part Time Supervisory
Overtime
Payroll-Special-Rate
Payroll-Holiday Pay
Payroll-Fireman POC

Trustee Compensation

Fire Commissioner Compensation
Payroll Taxes
Insurance-Health
Insurance-Dental

Insurance - Vision
Insurance-Life

VEBA

457 District Contribution
IMREF District Contribution

Warrenville Fire Protection District
Revenues and Expenses

Unaudited Monthly Treasurer's Report

Compared with Budget
For the Two Months Ending June 30, 2021
Current Month Year to Date Annual Remaining
Actual Actual Budget Balance
$ 72166482 $§ 820,640.51 $ 1,646,050.00 825,409.49
138,598.26 157,607.03 316,061.00 158,453.97
161,180.49 183,286.26 367,679.00 184,392.74
0.00 6,648.83 18,000.00 11,351.17
0.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
6,350.00 13.853.50 100,000.00 86,146.50
609.60 1,022.40 15.000.00 13,977.60
996.41 1,961.02 15,000.00 13,038.98
9.934.80 9,934.80 10,000.00 65.20
3.08 50.08 10,000.00 9,949.92
349.40 349.40 1,000.00 650.60
666.24 1,359.79 7,000.00 5,640.21
(1,118.68) (1,345.02) 0.00 1,345.02
110.62 110.62 0.00 (110.62)
1,039,345.04 1,195,479.22 2,510,040.00 1,314,560.78
60,661.20 115,639.33 960,000.00 844,360.67
24,592.39 43,546.34 300,000.00 256,453.66
8,917.01 17,315.73 113,520.00 96,204.27
1,615.00 3,230.00 19,680.00 16,450.00
9,430.01 20,492.29 60,000.00 39,507.71
312.23 458.72 8,400.00 7,941.28
306.37 306.37 26,400.00 26,093.63
5,157.00 9,711.00 102,000.00 92,289.00
787.50 1,575.00 9,450.00 7.875.00
100.00 200.00 1,800.00 1,600.00
4,307.35 8,036.78 48.400.00 40,363.22
14,719.99 27,812.41 210,000.00 182,187.59
862.96 1,731.43 7,200.00 5,468.57
0.00 0.00 900.00 900.00
0.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
0.00 0.00 27,240.00 27,240.00
0.00 0.00 1,560.00 1,560.00
928.61 2,284.62 11,500.00 9,215.38

Percent
Available

50.14
50.13
50.15
63.06
100.00
100.00
86.15
93.18
86.93
0.65
99.50
65.06
80.57
0.00
0.00

52.37

87.95
85.48
84.75
83.59
65.85
94.54
98.84
90.48
83.33
88.89
83.40
86.76
75.95
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
80.13
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10-01-5300-00
10-01-5500-00

Health & Wellness
Pension Contribution

Total Personal Services

Contractual Services

10-01-6000-00
10-01-6010-00
10-01-6020-00
10-01-6030-00
10-01-6040-00
10-01-6045-00
10-01-6110-00
10-01-6120-00
10-01-6130-00
10-01-6140-00
10-01-6145-00
10-01-6150-00
10-01-6160-00
10-01-6170-00
10-01-6200-00
10-01-6500-00
10-01-6510-00
10-01-6520-00
10-01-6520-03
10-01-6520-05
10-01-6520-08
10-01-6520-13
10-01-6520-23
10-01-6530-00
10-01-6600-00
10-01-6600-05
10-01-6600-10
10-01-6700-00
10-01-6700-05
10-01-6700-10
10-01-6700-15
10-01-6700-20
10-01-6700-25
10-01-6700-30

10-01-6700-40 .

10-01-6700-48

Accounting-Sikich

Dues

Firefighters Appreciation Fund
General Insurance

Legal

Payroll Service Fee

DuComm Dispatch

Haz-Mat Equipment
Dive/Water Rescue

Technical Rescue Equipment